EXCEP	TION TO SF 30, APPROVED BY NARS 5/79							
	NDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MO						ONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE 1 OF 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 580		3. EFFECTIVE DATE See block 16 c.		4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. NA27344		5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)		
6. ISS	SUED BY CODE			7. ADMINIST	TERED BY	(If ot	her than Item 6)	CO DE
M&C P.O. 1	Department of Energy/NNSA SC Contract Support Division Box 5400 querque, NM 87185-5400			U.S. Department of Energy/NNSA Livermore Site Office M/S L-293 7000 East Avenue Livermore, CA 94550				
8.	NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, cour	itry, State, and	d ZIP Code)			9A. AMENDMENT SOLICITÁTION NO.	OF
Lawr 7000	ence Livermore National Security, LL ence Livermore National Laboratory East Avenue more, CA 94550						9B. DATED (SEE IT	TEM 11)
						x	10A. MODIFICATION ORDER NO. DE-AC52-07NA2734 10B. DATED (SEE IT	OF CONTRACT/
CODE		FACILITY (CODE				May 8, 2007	ENI 13)
	11. THIS ITE	M ONLY APP	LIES TO AM	ENDMENTS OF S	SOLICITA	TIOIT	NS	
amend number PRIOR change solicita 12. A	ing methods: (a) By completing Items 8 and 25, Iment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (cers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEME TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY an offer already submitted, such change may attion and this amendment, and is received prion. CCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA	e) By separate I ENT TO BE RE Y RESULT IN I be made by tel r to the openin	etter or telegr CEIVED AT T REJECTION (egram or lett	ram which include THE PLACE DESI DF YOUR OFFER. er, provided each	es a referen IGNATED . If by virt	nce to FOF tue of	o the solicitation and an THE RECEIPT OF OFF this amendment you d	nendment ERS esire to
see att	ached 13. THIS ITEM A	PPLIES ONLY	TO MODIFI	CATIONS OF CO	ONTRACT	'S/O	RDERS,	
		THE CONTR	ACT/ORDEI	R NO. AS DESCRI	IBED IN IT	ГЕМ	14.	ONTRACT/ORDER
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103 (b).							
x	c. This supplement al agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of: Clause H-19 Modification Authority, Clause I-120 changes, and Mutual Agreement							
	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and autho	rity)						
	IPORTANT: Contractor _ is not, _X_ is rec							
feasible	DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFFE.) page 2.	CATION (Org	ganized by UC	CF section heading	s, includin	ıg sol	icitation/contract subject	t matter where
15A. Josep Direc	as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the do NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) oh (Trey) Johnston ctor, Prime Contract Management	cument reference	ed in Item 9A c	16A. NAME Homer Will U.S. Depart	AND TIT liamson, tment of	LE O , Co Ene	FCONTRACTING OFF ntracting Officer ergy/NNSA	ICER (Type or print)
15B.	CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR (Signature of person authorized to sign)	15C. D SIGNE		By	ÍTED STA	TES	DF AMERICA	16C. DATE SIGNED
			30-1	05			STANDA	RD FORM 30

Contract No. DE-AC52-07NA27344

Modification No.: 580

Page 2 of 2

A. The following changes are hereby incorporated into the contract:

1. Clause H-6 is changed as follows:

Paragraph (d), the table is changed to update/add actual costs and Mod # "580" to the following contract periods:

Contract Period	Actual Costs	Mod #
10/01/2008-09/30/2009	\$1,915,649.36	513
10/01/2009-09/30/2010	\$1,514,809.56	513
10/01/2010-09/30/2011	\$1,613,780.66	513
10/01/2011-09/30/2012	\$1,872,615.91	513
10/01/2012-09/30/2013	\$1,715,412.09	513
10/01/2013-09/30/2014	\$1,298,617.39	513
10/01/2014-09/30/2015	\$1,389,360.74	580

2. Section J, Appendix G, List of Applicable Directives is revised as follows:

DOE Directive	Change
DOE O 413.2C	Updated to 2C.
DOE O 422.1, Admin. Chg. 2	Updated to Admin Chg. 2.
DOE O 470.5	Added.
DOE O 484.1, Admin. Chg. 2	Updated to Admin Chg. 2.
DOE-STD-3013-2012	Supersedes DOE-STD-3013-2004.

B. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.